hand, results from empirical study by Nwabueze and 

Urhiewhu, (2015). shows that at the Delta State 

University Library, four types of digital information 

resources are available. They are e- journals; e-

proceedings; e- Books; and e-newsletters and the 

entire are fourteen million and two thousand four 

hundred and forty-five (14, 002445) in number. 

Empirical result from the work of Ndakalu 

(2014) on Access and Utilization of Digital 

Information Services in Academic Libraries: the 

Case of University of Nairobi established the 

different digital information services available and